503395277 07/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3441902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BABCOCK POWER SERVICES INC.	10/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	135 S. LASALLE STREET
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE: IL4-135-09-61
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8915373
Patent Number:	8893714
Patent Number:	8733340
Patent Number:	8622623
Patent Number:	8573196
Patent Number:	8517008
Patent Number:	8403602
Application Number:	62092738
Application Number:	14538204
Application Number:	14500410
Application Number:	14371951
Application Number:	14250053
Application Number:	14047836
Application Number:	13826062
Application Number:	13705661
Application Number:	13493817
Application Number:	13155977
Application Number:	13024193
Application Number:	13010568

PATENT REEL: 036115 FRAME: 0458

503395277

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13007262
Application Number:	12620109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. SLAUGHTER	
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=NGSI-P Babcock Power Services#page1.tif source=NGSI-P Babcock Power Services#page2.tif source=NGSI-P Babcock Power Services#page3.tif source=NGSI-P Babcock Power Services#page4.tif source=NGSI-P Babcock Power Services#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 27, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

PATENTS

<u>Patent No.</u> <u>Description of Patent</u> <u>Date of</u> <u>Patent No.</u> <u>Item</u> <u>Patent</u>

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

PATENT APPLICATIONS

PatentDescription of PatentDate of PatentApplications No.Applied ForApplications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

CHAR1\1416185v1

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

BABCOCK POWER/SERVICES INC.

By: Name: Scott Legman

Title: Vice President and Assistant Treasurer

REEL: 036115 FRAME: 0461

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Reneé Marion

Title: Assistant Vice President

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS BABCOCK POWER SERVICES INC.

Schedule 1

Babcock Power Services Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
COAL FLOW DISTRIBUTION CONTROLLERS FOR	8915373	12/23/14
COAL PULVERIZERS		
EXPANSION JOINTS FOR PANELS IN SOLAR BOILERS	8893714	11/25/14
ARRANGEMENT OF TUBING IN SOLAR BOILER	8733340	05/27/14
PANELS		
BEARING UPGRADE AND KIT	8622623	01/07/14
STARTUP/SHUTDOWN SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	8573196	11/05/13
A SOLAR THERMAL POWER GENERATING FACILITY		
MODULAR SOLAR RECEIVER PANELS AND SOLAR	8517008	08/27/13
BOILERS WITH MODULAR RECEIVER PANELS		
COAL FLOW SPLITTERS AND DISTRIBUTOR DEVICES	8403602	03/26/13

Pending Applications

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
SOLID FUEL NOZZLE TIPS	62092738	12/16/14
COAL FLOW DISTRIBUTION CONTROLLERS FOR	14538204	11/11/14
COAL PULVERIZERS	20150059140	
EXPANSION JOINTS FOR PANELS IN SOLAR BOILERS	14500410	09/29/14
	20150027437	
ADJUSTABLE DIVISION PLATE FOR CLASSIFIER	14371951	07/11/14
COAL FLOW CONTROL	20150056024	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SOLAR BOILER	14250053	04/10/14
CONSTRUCTION	20140215824	
STARTUP SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SOLAR	14047836	10/07/13
BOILERS	20140034045	
PNEUMATIC CONVEYOR FABRIC FRAMES AND	13826062	03/14/13
MOUNTS	20140270998	
JOURNAL BRUSH SEAL ASSEMBLIES	13705661	12/05/12
	20130146695	
FLUIDIZATION AND ALIGNMENT ELBOW	13493817	06/11/12
	20130330134	
SOLAR BOILER TUBE PANEL SUPPORTS	13155977	06/08/11
	20120312296	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SOLAR BOILER	13024193	02/09/11
CONSTRUCTION	20120199117	
COAL FLOW BALANCING DEVICES	13010568	01/20/11
	20120186501	
HEAT TRANSFER PASSES FOR SOLAR BOILERS	13007262	01/14/11

CHAR1\1416185v1

	20110114085	
SPRAY STATIONS IN USE FOR SOLAR BOILERS	12620109	11/17/09
	20100199976	

CHAR1\1416185v1

RECORDED: 07/16/2015